CLARENCE HIGH SCHOOL ALL-TIME ROSTER

Last Name First
Abell Dick
Abell Jeff
Abell Steve
Abram Austin
Adamczak Colby
Adamczak Dave
Adamczak Hank
Adams Travis
Adee Sean
Adolf Kurt
Adornetto Keith
Adrian George
Adrian Ted
Aiken Lyle
Aikens Mark
Alberti Kyle
Alessi Derek
Alessi Don
Allan Bob
Alexander Noah
Allen Dennis
Allen Steve
Allen Troy
Altenberg Jim
Altenberg Joe
Altenberg Tom
Anaka Edward
Anaka Richard
Anderson Don
Andruschadt Jack
Andruschadt Tim
Andruszko Andrew
Antalek Frank
Antonelli Emilio
Antonelli Mike
Appleby Charles
Archibald Bob
Arcuri Michael
Armstrong Mark
Arthur Eric
Atallah Youseph
Attea Ron
Audino Nick
Bachman Paul
Badewitz John
Bailey Chris
Bailey Jim
Bailey Jon
Bailey Rob
Baker Bob
Baker Dale
Baker James
Baker Scott
Baker Tom
Baldwin Scott
Ball Jacob
Balunis Eric
Balunis Thor
Balunis Tim
Banach Cesar
Barbour Brian
Barcroft Lon
Barker Bill
Barnett Chris
Barrett Paul
Barry Frank
Bartell Nate
Bartkowiak Bryan
Basile Dom
Baudo Andy
Bauer Gary

Yrs Played
1964
1968-69
1967-68
1995-96
2008-09
1992-93
1990-91
2008
1999-2000
2001-02
2001
1978-79
1948-50
1947
1970
2005
1986-88
1985
1967
2018-19
1950
2007
2005-06
1971
1967
1969-70
1948-50
1947-49
1954-55
2019
1986-87
2004
1960-61
1946-47
1948-49
1956
1967
2010-11
2011-12
2009-10
2008
1960
2012-14
1981
1946-48
1971-72
1980-81
1973-74
1975
1949
1946-48
1965
1993-94
1966-67
2012
2002-03
1997
1999-2000
1994-95
1977
1994
1964
1996-97
2001
1961-62
1957
2010
2001-02
2019
1990-91
1959-60

Baxter
Bayer
Bayer
Bayer
Beale
Bechi
Beers
Beers
Beil
Belko
Bell
Belling
Bellitto
Bender
Bening
Bening
Benkovich
Bennett
Benzing
Berberich
Berberich
Berchou
Berchou
Bergmann
Berkich
Bernhard
Berrafato
Berrafato
Berrafato
Betz
Bevington
Beyer
Bielawski
Bielawski
Bielawski
Billeheimer
Bingel
Bingel
Binger
Bishara
Blackmore
Blackwell
Blake
Blakeley
Blakeslee
Blakeslee
Blakeslee
Blakeslee
Bluman
Bohm
Boies
Bokoski
Boller
Boller
Bolt
Boncore
Bonk
Booker
Booth
Booth
Bordin
Borgosz
Born
Borowski
Bosard
Bosard
Bosinski
Bosinski
Bossert
Boundy
Bow
Bowen

Jim
Ben
Chris
James
Bruce
J.

Paul
William
Dan
Robert
Steve
Aric
Jason
Bruce
Dave
Scott
Peter
Kendrik
J.

Dirk
Guy
Jason
Scott
Billy
Steve
Greg
Frank
Tom
Tony
Keith
Bill
Richard
Drew
Greg
Mike
Allen
Justin
Rob
Stewart
Ethan
Robert
Brett
Richard
Arnold
Griffith
James
John
Raymond
Bob
Peter
Hank
Lou
Roland
Roland
Ryan
Don
Sam
Don
Ray
Richard
Peter
Nick
Mike
Len
Greg
Paul
Derrick
Paul
Nick
Jon
Jim
Nate

1967
2001-02
1995-97
2000
1946-47
1986
1949
1957
2016-17
2005
1979
2014-15
1997-98
1975
1973-74
1975-76
1978-79
2012
1986
1972-73
1969-70
2018-19
1984-85
2008
1976-77
1974-75
1976-77
1984-85
1979-81
2006-07
1968-70
1969
2005-06
1999-2000
1971
1949
1999-2001
1996-97
1964
2019
1947
1974
1968
1952
1949-52
1952
1951
1952
1965
1957-58
1955-57
1993-94
2004
1974-75
2002
1972-73
2011-12
1957-58
1945-46
2004-05
1967
2004-06
1970
1978
1967
1964
2000
1972
1999-2000
2013-14
1956
2014-15

Bowers
Bowers
Bowman
Bowman
Boyd

Brace
Bradford
Bradley
Bradley
Brainard
Brandon
Brauer
Braun

Braun
Braunscheidel
Braunscheidel
Brenton
Brocklehurst
Brodowski
Brodowski
Brooks
Brooks
Brooks
Brooks
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Browne
Brunetto
Brunner
Brunner
Bryce

Bryce
Brzezinski
Bucklaew
Budzinski
Bugenhagen
Bugenhagen
Bugenhagen
Bugenhagen
Bugenhagen
Bull

Bull

Bull
Burczynski
Burczynski
Burger
Burgher
Burgher
Burgio
Burgio
Burke
Burkhardt
Burks

Burks

Burks
Burnhart
Burns

Burns

Burns
Bursie
Burton
Buzzard
Buzzard
Cafarella
Calhoun
Calhoun
Calhoun
Callahan
Callahan
Camillo

Mlke
Brent
John
Dick
Dave
Scott
Craig
John
Hunter
Ralph
Doug
Marty
Tom
Eric
Thomas
Andre
Don
Mike
Paul
Gary
JD
Jeff
Jim
George
Kyle
Matt
Reeve
Warren
Brad
Adam
Travis
Mark
Scott
Nick
Wray
Jeff
Don
Gary
Ken
Robert
Roger
Ed
George
Tom
Jamie
Justin
Roy
Blake
Brad
Jon
Sam
Quinten
Don
Bob
Rod
Todd
Jeff
Jack
John
Robert
Zach
Maurice
Art
Don
Ryan
John
Nick
Pat
Jim
Mike
Stone

1947
1994-95
1992
1971-72
1963-64
1953
1973
1966-67
1961
2018-19
1953
1965
1990
1965-66
2009-10
2009
2013
1975
1979-80
1982
1965-66
2019
1985
1982-83
2002
2014-15
2018
1946-49
1961
1999-2001
1996
1998
2006
2001-02
2018
2004-05
2001
1960
1960-62
1951-52
1949
1961-62
1948-50
1960
1975
2013
2001
1963-64
2000-01
1996-97
2001-02
2018
2017-18
1991
1948
1980-81
1986-88
1996-97
1945-46
1970-71
1947
2011
1968
1956-57
1954
2000
2007
2010-11
2005-06
1982
1983
2014
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Campbell
Campbell
Campbell
Campbell
Campbell
Canney
Cannistra
Capell
Cardella
Carlson
Carns
Carns
Caroll
Caroll
Carpenter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Cashmore
Cashmore
Cashmore
Cashmore
Cashmore
Casilio
Castlevetere
Castren
Castren
Castren
Catanzaro
Centore
Chadwick
Chaffee

Chalk
Chapman
Chase
Chernowski
Christy
Christy
Chubb
Cimerman
Ciminelli
Ciminelli
Clancy
Clancy
Clare
Clarey
Clarey
Clarey
Clark
Climenhaga
Clive
Clive
Clukey
Clukey
Coats
Colbert
Cole
Coleman
Colis
Collana
Collins
Colvin
Comella
Comment
Commisso
Compton
Comstock
Confer
Conmy
Conmy
Connell
Connelly
Connolly

Dave
Greg
John
Keith
Miguel
Steve
Mike
Greg
Matt
Anthony
Dylan
Marquis
James
Mark
Guy
Shane
Shawn
Tyler
Chris
Chuck
Curt
John
Lucas
Paul
Aron
Arnold
Dean
Neil
John
Courtney
Doug
David
Robyn
Zach
Kevin
Mike
Dan
Kevin
Barry
Brendan
Gary
Lou
John
Mark
Rick
Bill
John
Tom
Mike
Maynard
Corey
Kevin
Dave
Robert
Mike
Kevin
Dennis
Bill
Tom
Sal
Aidan
Jim
Joe
Chuck
Paul
Corey
Brian
Don
Joe
Tim
James
Jim
Ryan

1971-72
1991
1961-62
1966
2013

2108-19
1995-96
2002-03
1947-49
1967
2010-11
1972-73
1968
1953
1968
1981-82
201517
1975-76
1972
1975-76
1973
1988-89
1968-71
1963-64
1965
1991-92
1952
1996
1996-98
1971-72
1959
1963
1993
1988-89
1964
1984-85
1993-94
2018-19
1967-68
2000-01
1990-92
1995-96
2006-07
1968-70
1953
1957-58
1965
1970-71
1963-64
2007-08

Conwall
Conwall
Conway
Conway
Conway
Cook
Cooper
Cooper
Coppolla
Corey
Corey
Corigliano
Cory
Cory
Corry
Costanzo
Costanzo
Cottle
Coulter
Cowan
Crahen
Cramp
Crapster
Cravatta
Crawford
Crawford
Crawford
Crowley
Crumlish
Culhane
Cullinan
Cullinan
Cummings
Cummings
Cunningham
Curry
Curry
Curry
Curtis
Curtis
Cutler
Cutler
Cuyler
Czaja
Czaja
Dadswell
Daigler
Daigler
Dalfonso
Dalfonso
Damon
D'Amico
D'Amico
D'Andrea
D’Andrea
Daniels
Danitz
Danitz
Dantonio
Darlak
David
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davis
Davis
Dawdyko
Deahn
Deahn
Deahn
Deak

Greg
Nick
Kevin
Mike
Sullivan
Mike
Casey
Steve
Chris
Bob
Scott
Anthony
Barry
Don
Noah
Brian
Josh
Chris
Charles
Roger
Adam
Bryan
Norm
Dave
Glenn
Mike
Steve
Jerry
Brendan
Ryan
Dan
Tim
Curtiss
Ken
David
John
Kevin
Sean
Brad
Trent
Hud
Terry
Mike
Brian
Bruce
Bob
Dick
Tom
Mark
Mike
Nick
Dave
Jeff
John
Mike
Ron
Jeff
Paul
Nick
Joe
Chris
Alec
Michael
Nathaniel
Mason
Ricky
K.
Andy
Dan
Darryl
Anthony

1998-99
1994-95
1984
1972-73
2013-14
1957-58
2014
2005-06
1997-99
1987-88
1986-87
2017
1950
1951-53
2016-17
2009
2008-09
1972
1951-52
1974-75
1997
1989-90
1966
1975-76
1972-73
1988-89
1978-79
1970-71
2000-01
201719
1970-71
2012
2008-09
1948
1956
1979-80
1984-85
2017-18
2007
2015-16
1967-68
1978
1987-88
1958-60
1964
1966
1961
1955-57
1985-86
1974-75
2012
1983
1984-86
1997-98
201213
1960
1965
1961
1998-99
1984-85
1998-99
2016
2010
2015
2017-19
1945
1988
1980-81
1982-83
1982-83
2008-09

Dealy
Deboth
Dec
DeCirce
Dedo
DeGraff
DeGraff
DeGregory
DelLang
Deleys
Deleys
DeMaioribus
DeMarie
Demmitt
DeRose
Dewes
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickman
Diehl
Dietsch
DiFrancesco
DiGaudio
Dimitroff
Dimitroff
Dimmock
Dinunzio
DiPaolo
DiPirro
DiPirro
DiPirro
DiPirro
DiPirro
Dirschberger
DiSabito
Dluhy
Dluhy
Dluhy
Dolloff
Dombek
Donaldson
Donnelly
Dossett
Drake
Drake
Drescher
Drew
Driscoll
Dudas
Duff
Dugan
Dugan
Dumke
Dunne
Duran
Dussing

Duttweiler
Duttweiler
Duttweiler
Duttweiler
Duttweiler
Duttweiler
Duve
Duve
Dwyer
Eberle
Ebersole
Eckert
Eckert
Edbauer
Edbauer
Edke

Mike
Nick
David
David
Dave
Bob
Gene
T.

Dan
Aaron
Marcus
Angelo
Guy
Mark
Gary
Roger
Terry
Tim
Richard
Dietrich
Alec
Joe

A.
Cameron
Spencer
James
Mike
Greg
Dan
Ken
Nick
Paul
Tony
Gary
Paul
Bob
Frank
Teddy
Larry
Jeff
John
Paul
Luke
Brian
Dan
Don
Warren
Tom
Garren
Ryan
Jim
Toby
Mark
Tim
Steve
Jamie
Rich
Rod
Roger
Rollie
Ron
Russ
Ryan
Tom
Matt
Matt
David
Chris
Sean
M.
Nick
Pete

1951
2013-14
2005
2009
2000-01
1970-71
1968
1976
1975-76
2013
2015
1989-90
1962-63
2002-03
1969
2008-09
1989-90
1998
1957-58
2009-10
2011-12
1975-76
1986
2008-10
2013
1951-52
1987
1963-64
1978-79
1988-89
2003-05
1966-67
2002-03
1965-66
1981-82
1959-60
1960
1949-51
1957
2001-02
1957-58
1974-75
2002-03
1990-91
1999-2000
1946-48
1972
2005
2015-16
2007-08
1968-70
2002
1987-89
1975
2001
1990-91

1977-78
1981-82
1984-85
1985-86
1979-80
1978-79
1979-81
1979

2007

2009-10
1958-59
1996-97
2002-03
1988

1996-97
1967
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Edwards Gary 1966 Forthman Jeff 1978-79 Goddard 1966-67
Edwards Paul 1966-67 Forthman Jim 1983 Gonzales Dean 1958-59
Edwards Scott 1970 Fosdick lan 2018-19 Gonzales Dennis 1962-63
Edwards Stan 1964-65 Foster Dave 1995-96 Goodman Jim 1954-55
Eichinger Howard 1948 Foster Robert 2000-01 Goodrow Mark 1972
Eichinger Joe 1949 Fotch Paul 1966-67 Goodwin Sean 2011-12
Eikenberry Bob 1966 Fotch Skip 1960-62 Graber Kevin 1984-85
Eiss Norman  1946-48 Francis Dan 2004 Grabowski John 1972-73
Eldayrie George 2005-06 Francis Matt 2005-06 Graf Mike 2000-01
Eldridge John 1962-63 Frank Chris 1973-74 Globig Nathan 1997
Eldridge Robert 1959 Frank Eric 2012-13 Glogoza Jim 1991-92
Eliason Jordan 2009-10 Frank Mike 1977 Glovack John 1960-61
Ellis Jeff 1982-84 Frank Rick 1976-77 Graham Ed 1948-51
Elliston Adrian 2019 Frey Harold 1949-51 Graham Rob 1990
Elston Trevor 2013 Frey Jim 1970-71 Graham Tom 1949
Enderby Calvin 2017 Frey Steve 1972-73 Granada Franklin 1957
Emerson Al 1969-70 Frey Zach 2015-16 Greco Gary 2005-06
Emerson Bill 1968 Friedman Dan 1982-83 Gregor Jim 1959-61
Enderby Calvin 2018 Friedman Mike 1974-75 Gregor Ron 1954-55
Engel Leo 1981-82 Friis Kasper 2013 Gregoroff Scott 1997
Engel Tony 1983 Fromwiller Richard  1947-48 Greis Bob 1956-57
Engl Bob 1973-74 Frost Tom 1980-81 Greis Jeff 1981
Enko Nick 1999 Frye Larry 1959 Greis M. 1986
Enko Zach 2000-01 Fryling Dale 1980 Greis Rob 1980-81
Epke John 1958-59 Fulton Richard  1956-57 Grenzebach Jeff 1974-75
Epke Peter 1966 Funderbirk Dan 1991 Gresens Dan 1980-81
Erickson Lewis 1960-61 Funk Greg 1973-74 Gresens Doug 1979-81
Ericson Dave 1963 Gaiser Jordan 2014-15 Grey Dan 1977
Errick Jody 2001-02 Gaiser Kevin 2006-07 Griffin Jack 1961-62
Esch Casey 2017-18 Gaiser Shawn 2000-01 Griner Chris 2014
Ess Nate 2014-15 Galle Jake 2018-19 Groll Gerry 1958-59
Esten R. 1947 Gallegos Dave 2006-07 Gronowski Josh 2003
Etkin David 1989-91 Galmbacher Jim 1979-80 Grytten Robert 1955-56
Everingham Roger 1953 Galmbacher Paul 1980-81 Gueits Joaquin  2000-01
Fabbiano Frank 2000-01 Ganschow Dave 1987-88 Guerra Lou 1981
Fabbiano Vincent  2000-01 Ganschow Jim 1972-73 Gutillo Andy 2001-02
Fahey Jack 1970-71 Ganschow Mark 1980-81 Gutillo Don 1999-2000
Fahey Tim 1976-77 Ganschow Paul 1967 Haas Walter 1971
Fair Willie 2007 Garland Cory 1993-94 Haberal John 1993-94
Falk Dave 1979-80 Garland Marquel 2015 Haberer Larry 1946-48
Fallon Gary 1973-74 Garofalo Adam 1994-95 Hadley Donald 1952
Farrell James 1998-99 Garrett B. 1976 Hahn Andy 1980-81
Fassel John 1971-72 Gaske Ryan 2017-18 Hahn Dave 1955
Faust Dave 1994-95 Gaskill Glenn 1965-66 Hahn Ed 1947
Feldman G. 1988 Gaskill Kyle 1969-70 Hahn Ken 1971
Ferrara Lane 1965 Gawron Matt 2017 Hahn Mike 1976-77
Feltz Jack 2018 Geasling Jason 1992-93 Hahn Tim 2003-05
Ferraro Robert 1958-59 Geiser Antonio 1998 Hahne Ray 1973-74
Ferriera Brett 1992-93 Gelz Michael 2009-11 Haiden Ed 1967-68
Fiegl Mark 1967-68 Gembala Mike 1988-89 Haist Karl 1999-2000
Filarecki Casey 1990-91 Genco Chuck 1982-83 Hall Terry 1965
Filarecki Dan 1975-76 George Brody 2015-16 Hallios Yanni 2015-17
Filarecki Len 1959-60 Georger Jack 1973-74 Hamann Dan 1956
Finlayson Jeff 1991-92 Georger John 1987-88 Hammer Nathan 2009-10
Finlayson Pete 1957 Gettens Jeff 1981 Hammer Tim 1998-99
Firlik Russ 1959 Gianadda Tom 1999 Hammersmith Aaron 1989
Fischer Ron 1954 Giblin J. 1959 Hammersmith Ryan 1989-91
Fisk John 1959-60 Giezycki Alec 2015-16 Hammond Dave 1984-86
Fitzhenry Ryan 2012-13 Gibson Bill 1983-84 Hand Colin 2019
Fitzhenry William 2009-10 Gibson Bob 1980-82 Hanifin Charlie 2012-13
Florczak Steve 1990 Gibson Charles 2005 Haniszewski Tim 2004
Floss Brian 1988-89 Gibson Eric 1961 Hank Austin 2018-19
Floss Eric 1992-94 Gibson Gordon 1948-50 Hanley Richard 2005
Floss Jon 1986-87 Gibson Mike 1956-57 Harbison Jim 1971-72
Folckemer Jerry 1978 Gibson Rusty 1962-63 Harbison Tom 1973-74
Folckemer R. 1976 Ginter John 2002-03 Harder Joel 1995
Foley Brian 1964-65 Ginter Justin 2000-01 Harfouche Justin 2011
Foley Mike 2003 Gioia Jim 1971 Harof Edward 2007-08
Foley Tommy 2007-09 Glauber Greg 2005-06

Folger Andy 1996-97 Glazei Aaron 1996 CLARENCE FOOTBALL RECORDS

Folger Don 1957 Glenn Richard  1997-98




CLARENCE HIGH SCHOOL ALL-TIME ROSTER

Harris Cole 2018-19 Hutchison Jack 2019 Kinney Chris 1999
Harris Peter 1983-84 Hutchison Jon 1989-90 Kipp Mike 1966-67
Harter William 1951 Hyde Aiden 2015 Kipp Steve 1969-70
Hartley Alexander 2009 Hydock Otto 1957-58 Kirchner Phil 1969-70
Hartwig Carl 1965-66 lacucci Mike 1973-74 ﬁ::zf]g ;‘::r‘l don ;gﬂ-sz
Hartwig Richard 1951 lanello Zach 2018-19 Kitts Jeremy 2002
Hauser Mike 1992 Iggulden Robert 1957-58 Klein Dan 1966
Hausser Roger 1967 Ippolito Kyle 2007 Klein Dave 1993
Hayes Butch 1991 Irving Spencer 2013 Klepp Jason 1992-93
Hazelton Jim 1945-46 Irwin Kyle 2017 Kline Dan 1964
Hecht Dave 1954-55 Isaakson J. 1948-49 Kliszak Alan 1974
Hecker Tim 1994-95 lves Dan 1967-68 Kloss Justin 2004-06
Heim Jeremy 1996-97 Jack Josh 2003-04 Kloss Sean 2014-16
Heller Rick 1973 James Josh 2006-07 Kludy Keith 1949
Helms Dan 1995-97 James Micah 2004-05 Knapp Grant 1968-69
Helms Duane 1988-89 Jarrett Scott 2002 Knapp Jake 2001-02
Helms Lefty 1954-55 Jenkins Bill 1993 ﬁ"a"f' g iack :ggg o8
Henderson Josh 1996-97 Jimenez DeParga Jacob 2013 K:?;h:n R‘;‘:‘as 1955:57
Henry Ben 1997-98 Joerger Jacob 2018-19 Knoell Kristian  2009-10
Henshaw Earl 1948 Johnson George 1970 Kobierceki Russ 2014-16
Herberger Paul 2005 Johnson John 1959 Koepcke Dave 1962-63
Herrscher Alan 1994 Johnson R. 1948 Koester J. 1976
Hickey John 1982-83 Johnson Shaula 1992 Kohout Bob 1998
Hilbrecht Bob 1961 Jondle Jeff 1974-75 Kohout Ed 2006-07
Hilbrecht Paul 1962 Jondle John 1975-76 Korzak Dave 1998-2000
Hilburger Jon 1983-85 Jones Matt 1978-79 Korzak Mike 2001
Hilburger Steve 1988-89 Jones Travis 2001 Koszuta Dan 2015-16
Hill Andrew 2019 Jones TJ 2011 Kozlowski Justen 2009
Himmelsbach  Charlie  1946-47 Jordan Richard  1962-63 Kozlowski Luke 2015
Hine Bill 1971 Joseph Jeff 1994-95 ﬁg::‘; E' :ggg
Hitzges Ryan 2014-15 Judd Aaron 1989-90 N
Hockwater Jim 1986-87 Judd Lyle 1991-92 Kranz Jim 1969
Krawczyk Austin 2011-12
Hockwater Tom 1984-85 Judd Tyler 2019 Krawczyk Brian 2002-03
Hoctor John 1967 Kabayiza Cedric 2012 Krehbeil Dan 1951-52
Hodges Charles 1949-50 Kaplan Joe 2006 Kremer Dan 1980-81
Hodgins John 1947-48 Kaplewicz Jay 2007-08 Kremer Joe 1978-79
Hoeman D. 1976 Karl Steve 1997-98 Krempa Aaron 1994
Hof George 1968-69 Kasper Bob 2008 Krenglicki Mark 1970-71
Hoffman Bruce 1949-50 Kausner John 2018-19 Krieg Steve 1992
Hoffman Dustin  2006-07 Keating James  1969-70 Krier Ed 1953
Hoffman Nick 2005-07 Keeney Milton 1951 Krumm Kevin 2003-04
Hoffman Tom 1987-88 Kelkenberg Charles  2004-05 ﬁ:zmm m::th gggf:gz
Hofner Jim 1965 Kelkenberg Clayton 1949 Kruse John 1968
Holloway Ahmed 2017 Kelkenberg D. 1976-77 Kruszynski Chris 2009
Holman Marty 1964 Kelkenberg Derek 2013-14 Kruszynski Joe 2003-04
Holtz Tim 1999-2000 § Kelkenberg Orin 1975-76 Kruszynski Pete 1976-77
Honsberger B. 1976 Kelkenberg Ryan 2003-04 Kruszynski Ray 2000-01
Honsberger Dale 1945-46 Kelkenberg Tom 1985-86 Kruszynski Steve 2002-03
Honsberger George 1949-52 Kelley E.J. 1979 Krzywicki Dan 2019
Honsberger Jimmy 2013 Kelly Brian 1990-92 Kulbacki Dave 1978-79
Honsberger Josh 1999-2000 Qi Kelly Jack 1955-56 Kuppinger Kyle 2005-06
Hoover Eric 1999-2000 J Kelly Kevin 1995-96 Kurth Alan 1953-54
Hope Derrick  2017-18 Kelly Paul 1977 Kurtz Lucas 1998-99
Hope John 1965-66 Kelso Dennis  1958-59 Kustell ——C. 1986
Hopkins Joe 2008 Kenefick John 2004 Laczkowski  Bill 1981-82
Hormell Dave 1971-72 Kennedy Aaron 2009-10 Laczkowsk! Ja.y 1979-80
Horvath Edward  1965-66 Kennedy Mark 1977 Laczkowski  Mike 1988-89
Hostetter Ken 1948 Kennedy Sean 1973-74 Laczkowski Pat 1986-87
Howe Donald 1950 Kennedy Tim 1978-79 Lally Dave 1985-86
Huber Chuck  1961-62 Keola-Uhane  Jim 2007 Lally John 1974-76
Huber Paul 1957-58 Kernodle Dave 1965-66 Lally John 2010-11
Huber Paul 1987-89 Kerr A 1945 Lally Mike 1979-81
Hucker James  1960-61 Kiener Chris 2017-18 Lang Bob 1967-68
Huebert Robert 1948 Kiener Nick 201415 Lang Doug 1971
Hughes Stephen  2010-11 Kiener Ron 1984-86 Lang Joe 2008-09
Humbert Dean 1964-65 Kiener Ronny  2018-19 Lang Rich 1981
Hunt Gary 1946-48 Kies Jeff 1973-74 Lang Tom 2003-04
King Mason  2012-13 Lange Nate 2019
King Matt 2015-18

CLARENCE FOOTBALL RECORDS CLARENCE FOOTBALL RECORDS
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Langfelder Jay 2001-02 Madison Charles 1998-2000 McDonald Jake 2013-14
Lardill Jalen 2018-19 Magel Carr 1945-46 McGillick Bill 1991-92
Larkin Bob 1945 Maggione Doug 1965-67 McGillick Bryan 1993-94
Lasky Alex 2012 Maggione Tim 1969-70 McGovern Seamus 2013
Laudenslager Dave 1963 Mahoney Brett 2008 McGrath Max 2016-17
Lauricella Zach 2009-10 Maisch Brian 1996-97 McHugh T. 1976
Lavocat Brian 1999-2000 Maisch Bruce 1969-70 Mcintyre Doug 1972-73
Law c. 1986 Maisch Chuck 1972-73 McKenzie Andy 1989-90
Law Landon 2019 Maisch Kevin 1967-68 McKinney Tim 1978-79
Layer Greg 1981-82 Makosky Hunter 2019 McKissock Mark 1974
Layer Kevin 2010-11 Maley Bob 1980-81 McLaughlin Tim 1977
Layer Mark 1978-79 Maley Brian 1982-84 McLaughIln Tom 1985-86
Lazickas Matt 2004 Maley Dave 1985 mc:\'ﬁOd xat'; gg?g 18
Ledyard Jake 2008-09 Maley Kevin 1986-87 MEM:}:;“ Df,f, 1972.73
Leff Roy 1965-66 Maley Peter 1988-89 ;

. . . McNally Mike 1970-71
Lelghton James 1953-54 Malinowski Paul 1990-91 McNiff Alan 1994-95
Leising Pete 1975 Manarina Mike 1976-77 Meagher Mike 1998
Leland Warren 1956 Mancuso Joe 1996-97 Meahl Bryan 1960
Leman Pat 1984-85 Maney Kevin 1989-90 Mecca Bob 1994-95
LeMaster Mike 1975 Mann Britton  2013-14 Mederski Anthony ~ 2013-14
Lemere Alex 2011-12 Mann Chad 2010-11 Mediak Mark 1968-69
Leonard Jim 1986-87 Manna Mark 1981-82 Mediak Zakkery  2009-10
Leone Richard  1975-76 Mannarino Joe 2016-17 Meister Charlie  1996-97
Leower B. 1986 Manocchio Andy 1999-2000 Meister James 1951-52
Lepley Roger 1965 Manocchio Chris 2000-01 Meka John 1995-96
Letteri Gary 1977 Manthey John 1972-73 Melancon Dennis 1960-61
Letzelter Scott 2005-06 Manzella Tom 1979 Melancon Howard 1958
Levitsky Mike 1959-60 Marando Mike 1994-95 Meldrum Dan 1986-87
Lewis Bob 1963 Marchese Joe 2001-02 Meldrum Matt 1980-81
Lewis Dick 1963-64 Marchese Tony 1989 Memmolo Joe 2010-11
Lewis Shawn 1978-79 Marchette Dave 1960-61 Menard Jake 2012-13
Ley Neil 1957 Marcinowski Paul 1985-87 Mendrykowski John 1959-61
Libby Steve 1968-69 Marinatchio J. 1976 Mercurio Robert 2001-02
Liberatore Reed 2007-08 Maroone Mike 1969-70 Mesler Mike 1967-68
Licata Frank 1979-80 Marquart Don 1962 Messinger Jon 1993
Licata Joe 1975-76 Marquart Don 1958-59 Metz Don 1961
Light Garner 1979 Marquart Steve 1998 Metzger Justin 2014-15
Liles Lloyd 1958-59 Marra Nick 2015 Metzger Peyton 2019
Limburg Gerald 1947-50 Marrano Pete 1963-64 Metzger Zach 2006-07
Lindner Bob 1968-69 Martin Cole 1995 Meyer Albert 1961
Lippert Colton 2008-09 Martin Scott 1986-87 Meyer Scott 2010-11
Liskoff Paul 1951 Martucci PJ 2011-12 Meyers lan 1992-93
Littlewood Ralph 1948-49 Marzano Stephen  2013-15 Meyers Justin 1999
Lobsinger Luke 2002 Marzolf Roland 1960 Meyers S. 1976
Loewer Ethan 2016 Marzullo Angelo 2013-15 Micarello John 2016
Long Brian 1983-85 Mast Eric 1998 Michlinski Dan 1985-86
Long Don 1954-55 Mast Mike 1974 Mihalko Bill 1981-82
Long John 1967 Matteson Jacob 2009-10 Mikoll Joe 1962-63
Long Larry 1967-68 Matteson Rob 1995-96 Milbrath Jacob 2011
Long Rob 1974-75 Matteson Tom 1992-94 Miller Cliff 1970
Long Ron 1970-71 Mattison Bob 1968-69 Miller Dennis 1971-72
Long William 1954-55 Matuszak Mark 1970-71 Miller Marc 1996-97
Lopian Mark 2007-08 Mauck Deitrich  2014-15 Miller Matt 2012
Lopian Tom 1999-2000 Maurer Don 1970-71 Miller Paul 1996-97
Lorenz Andrew  2014-16 Maurer Stan 1967 Mitchell Curt 1972-73
Lorenz Billy 2012-14 May Chris 1970-72 Mitscher Mark 1970-71
Loring Richard  1951-52 Maybach Josh 2016-17 Modaffara John 1973-74
Loudenslager Dan 1964 Mayer Jim 1977 Modaffara Mark 1975
Louisos Chris 1977-78 Mayer Tom 1972-73 Mohan Nickolay 2010-11
Loewer Ethan 2015 Maziarz Collin 2016-17 Moline Nick 2014-15
Ludwig Chris 1995-96 McCarthy James 2017-18 Mollands Ted 1967-68
Lukowski Eric 1983 McCarton Mike 1962 Moncher Ethan 2014-15
Lund Bob 1962-63 McClaren Mike 1982-83 Monk Dang 1971
Luparello Nick 2011-12 McCloe Brian 2003-04 Monkelbaan Dick 1962-63
Luthringer M. 1976 McCloe Dave 1997-98 Montinino Dennis 1967-68
Lux Brett 2011 McCloe Jon 1995 Mullen Niko 2016
Lyon Alex 2001 McCollum Caldon 2009 Murray Brandon 2002-03
MacDonald Scott 1995-96 McConnell Tim 1983 Morgante Michael  2011-12
Maciejewski Andy 1999-200 McCormick Cody 2007 Morningstar Alvin 1946-48
Maciejewski Pat 2002-03 McCoy Tyler 2006-07 Moshier Jeff 1969
Maclintyre Mike 1997 McCullough Jon 1997-98

McDermot Paul 1971
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Mospaw Jeff 1959 Packman Tim 1980-81 Preg Mike 1957
Mospaw Jeff 1963-64 Pagliano Al 1986-87 Preg Ted 1961-62
Mospaw Joe 1968-69 Pagliano Mark 1993-94 Primeau Dan 1997
Moultrie David 2005 Paladino Matt 1998-99 Principale Anthony 2010-12
Muchow Dan 1973-74 Palermo Larry 1993-94 Principale Domenic 2008-10
Muchow Don 1969-70 Palmerton Steve 1978-80 Principale Nick 2007-08
Muchow Gary 1955-56 Palmerton Steve 2011 Pritchard Ken 1966
Muchow Karl 1945 Palmerton Todd 1976-77 Pulli John 2004
Muchow Morton 1948-50 Palusczak Bob 1987 Pulvino Joe 2005
Muchow Richard 1949-52 Panaro Jacob 2017-18 Putney Jack 2015-18
Muggelberg Alvin 1948 Paolini Frank 1957-58 Quinn Bryan 2010-11
Muggelberg Jerry 1953 Parisi Aaron 1994 Rabin Rich 1997-98
Mullen Niko 2014-15 Parisi Ryan 2001 Racquet Steve 1977-79
Mundy Bill 1966 Park Jae 1993 Radder D.J. 1989-90
Munroe S. 1988 Parker Jake 2011-12 Radice Jordan 2007-08
Munsell Richard 1945 Parker Jesse 2011-12 Radice Tom 2000-01
Murphy Mark 1971-72 Parmenter Larry 1956 Radzikowski Nicholas 2010-11
Murphy Slade 2017-19 Parmenter R. 1958 Radziwan Bob 1957
Murray Brandon 2002-03 Parmenter Wallace 1950 Rafter William 1946
Murray Chad 1997-98 Parmenter Walter 1946-49 Rak Andy 2002-03
Murray Dave 1990 Parr Jim 1964 Ramming Robert 1949-50
Murray John 1949 Pasieka Peter 2000-01 Rawdin Josh 2007-08
Murray Michael 1949-50 Patterson Don 1987 Rebmann Andrew 2005
Murray Rex 1994-95 Patterson P. 1988 Rebrovich Gary 1969-70
Myers Justin 2000 Patterson Roger 1974-75 Rebrovich Jason 1994-95
Myers Steve 1975 Paul Matt 2000 Rebrovich Mike 1968-69
Myers Victor 1971-72 Paulisczak Jason 1994-95 Redenbach Kyle 2011
Myregaard Brian 1977 Paulszak B. 1986 Redmond Bill 1969-70
Naglowski Justin 2015 Pawlikowski Jake 2011 Reger Jake 201517
Naples Greg 1972 Payne Charles 1947 Reid J. 1959
Naples Mark 1968 Pazda Jason 2007-08 Reidel Paul 1956-57
Nappo Frank 1972 Peacock Mike 1992-93 Reiffel William 1958
Nappo Steve 1981-82 Peariman Cole 2019 Reilly Doug 1957-58
Navik Doug 1976-78 Penichter Dave 1973-74 Reinhardt Ben 2011-12
Nawotniak Gene 1995-96 Peoiaro Tony 2001 Reister Eric 1991-92
Nawrot Dave 1979 Peplinski John 1964-65 Reyburn Lex 1959-60
Nawrot Jeff 1983 Pericozzi Serg 1992 Rhodes Peter 1954-55
Naylor Brett 2015-16 Peronne Bill 1962-63 Rhodes Robert 1956
Nees Louie 1977-78 Perry Julius 2019 Ribbeck James 1949-50
Neiss Dave 1996 Peters Bob 1964-65 Rice Brett 2013
Nelson Bob 1954 Peters Dave 1962-64 Rice John 1992-93
Nice Duane 1947-49 Peters Steve 1988-89 Rice Ryan 2008
Nice Melvin 1945 Peterson Pat 1987-88 Richey Don 1951
Nicholas Don 1960-61 Peterson Paul 1985 Richey Tom 1952-53
Nichols Dan 1945-46 Peterson Steve 1991 Ricucci Mike 1996
Nicotra Frank 2011 Petitjean Samuel 2018-19 Rider Christian 2015-16
Nielsen Bill 1974 Petrie Adam 2000-01 Rider Mackenzie 2017-18
Noah w. 1954 Pettigrew Nate 2003-04 Riedel Jake 2013
Nochajski Pete 1999-2000 Pfentner Mike 2003-04 Rifenburg Doug 1987-88
Noon Scott 1995-96 Pfoltzer Dean 1978-79 Rifenburg Gary 1981
Norris Bret 1955-56 Phelps Michael 2014 Rifle William 1957
Norris Earl 1953 Phillips C. 1963 Riggio Greg 1969-70
Northrup D. 1963 Phillips James 2009-10 Riley Dave 1946-49
Norton Zachary 2018-19 Piegza Dave 1972-73 Riniolo Nicholas 2009-10
Notebaert John 1962-63 Pinto Scott 2013-14 Riniolo Salvatore 2008-09
Notebaert Richard  1959-60 Piontkowski Keith 2000-01 Ritchie Alex 2003
Oakes Lex 201213 Poelma Zach 1997-98 Ritter Brody 2018
O’Brien Colin 2016-17 Poole Paul 1953 Rizzo Mike 1995
O’Brien Declan 2014-15 Pope Dave 1953 Roalsvig Chase 2015
O'Connell Chad 1987-88 Pope Larry 1951 Roberts Max 2008-09
O'Connell Kevin 1963-64 Porter Mark 2004 Roberts Scott 1969-70
O'Connell Tom 1962 Poss Mike 2004-06 Roberts Trae 1994-95
Oehman Dan 1977 Poss Thomas 2007 Robinson Joe 2005
O'Leary Robert 1955-56 Post Chris 1995 Roden Hugh 1969-70
O'Neil S. 1988 Postula Dave 1982-83 Roe Lance 2005
Opipare Matt 1999-2000 Postula Mike 1981-82 Rogers Jake 2004
Oremus Bill 1970-71 Potts Andy 1984-85 Rogers Joe 2001-02
Orendorf Dick 1947-48 Potts Tom 1978 Rogers Mike 2008-09
Orr Robert 1963-64 Powers Brian 1998-99 Rois Scott 1977
Ostolski Ryan 2012 Powers Jason 1986-87 Roland Dan 1981-82
Oswald Alan 1946 Powers Jon 1994-95

Oswald Bruce 1947-50 Preg Mike 1957 IR RN EAANR AL
RED DEVIL FOOTBALL




CLARENCE HIGH SCHOOL ALL-TIME ROSTER

Roll

Rollo
Rombough
Roneker
Root
Ropach
Roper
Rores
Rosenberg
Ross
Ross
Rossi
Roth

Roth

Roth

Roth
Royce
Ruchala
Ruminski
Russell
Russnell
Ruszala
Rynaski
Ryszkiewicz
Sacco
Sage
Samson
Samter
Santarsiero
Santarsiero
Sargent
Sarver
Sausner
Schalk
Scharlock
Scheffler
Schembri
Schindler
Schlager
Schmidt
Schmidt
Schmidt
Schmigiel
Schott
Schreier
Schuh
Schuler
Schultz
Schupbach
Schurr
Schuster
Schutt
Schwab
Schwartz
Sciolino
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scull
Scull
Seiler
Sentiff
Sentiff
Serra
Shaffer
Shaffer
Shalke

Matt
Scott
Jack
John
David
Brad
Dick
Rich
Marc
Dan
Robert
Matt
Gary
Jeff
Jim
Tom
S.
Chad
Evan
Dale
Jim
Brandon
Bob
Nick
Sam
Jason
Jim
Jeff
Marc
Tom
Randy
Frank
Frank
George
John
Dennis
Jon
Norm
Ryan
Brian
Greg
Jonny
Garrett
Buz

Al
Raymond
John
Zach
Todd
Chuck
Christian
Don
Joseph
Tom
Bob
Bill
Charles
Mike
Tom
Tom
Jerry
Mike
Scott
Bob
Marty
Ben
Mike
Tom
Jared

2008
1972-73
1959-60
1955-56
1967-68
1994
1964-65
1986-87
1992
2004
2009-10
2015
1961
1969
1973
1977
1976
1988-89
2006-07
1968-69
1988-89
2013-14
1974
2005-06
2001
2019
1963
1968-69
1980
1974
1991
1961-62
1972
1978
1999-2000
1958-59
2004-05
1955
2013-14
1976-77
1975-76
2013-14
2008
1970
1991
1947
1953-54
2003-04
1979-80
1966-68
2011-12
1949
2010-11
1985-86
1976-77
1959-60
1965
1969
1965
2002-03
1974
2008-09
1972-73
1970-71
1972-73
2019
1977-78
1948-49
2016

Sharlow
Shatzell
Shatzell
Shaver
Sheedy
Sheldon
Sheremeta
Sherry
Sherry
Showalter
Shupe
Silver
Silvestrini
Silvestro
Silvestro
Siminski
Simon
Simonin
Simril
Siracuse
Siracuse
Skaine
Skinner
Skowronski
Skubis
Skura
Slimack
Small
Smeeding
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smolka
Smolka
Snyder
Snyder
Snyder
Snyder
Sottile
Souter
Specht
Spence
Spero
Spoth
Spoth
Spoth
Stahley
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Steel
Steele
Steffenhagen
Stein
Stein
Stellrecht
Stellrecht

CLARENCE FOOTBALL RECORDS

Mike
Chris
Garrett
Jake
Brian
Bill
Richard
Don
Nick
Jeff
Tom
Garrett
Nick
Dan
Rick
Gary
Al

Art
Mark
Chris
Russ
Lincoln
Jared
Mike
Chris
James
Todd
Mike
Dick
Bernard
Bill
Bill
Brad
Bruce
Bryan
David
John
Marv
Paul
Phil
Ryan
Scott
Thomas
Bob
Kim
Charles
Chris
Dave
Todd
John
Mike
John
Robert
James
Ed
Eric
Kevin
Leonard
Bob
Harvey
Sherm
Sherm
Matt
Greg
Glenn
John
Jeff
Joe
John

1969-70
1988-89
1993
2016-17
1957-58
1990-91
2004
1956-57
2008-09
1990-91
1952-53
201112
2003-05
1972-73
1981
2008
1967
1956-57
1967-68
1975
1975-76
1983-85
1996-97
1982-83
2004-06
2007-08
1979
1963-64
1964-65
1947-49
1963
1995
1998-99
1958
1982-83
2013
1948-50
1963-64
2019
2000-01
2006-07
1982
1953-54
1970
1972-73
1965
1976-77
1996-97
1992-93
2000-01
1965
1971
2001-02
2013-14
2000
1998-99
2000-01
1954
1949-50
1953
1948-49
1978-79
1989
2013-14
1978-79
1954
1985-86
2000-01
1962-63

Stephens
Stern
Stevens
Stevens
Stevens
Stilwell
Stockwell
Stockwell
Strobele
Strong
Stubbs
Stuber
Sugar
Sugg

Sugg
Sulkowski

Summers
Surianello
Sutton
Swan
Swanson
Swanson
Swart
Swart
Sweeney
Sweeney
Sweeney
Sweeney
Sword
Sykas
Sykas
Syty
Szabo
Szabo
Szabo
Szczublewski
Szeliga
Tatarski
Tatarski
Taverna
Terwilliger
Tharp
Thering
Thibault
Thielmann
Thielmann
Thomas
Thomas
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thorpe
Thorpe
Tiburzi
Tierney
Tilley
Tomaro
Tomasello
Tomasello
Tomassi
Toole
Torrelli
Torres
Torres
Tortorice
Townsend
Trainer

Mike
Michael
Greg
Jon
Ryan
Ron
Chad
Jared
Ethan
Tim
Kerry
John
Scott
Bryan
Rolin
Walter
John
Frank
Josh
Jon
Luke
Tayler
Tom
Tom
Alex
Anthony
Jake
Josh
Willie
James
Xander
John
Joe
Mitch
William
Kevin
Greg
Jason
Paul
Vince
Ray
Dillon
John
Robert
Jim
Tom
Aubrey
Tudor
Dave
Kevin
Ted
Greg
Jim
Davis
Craig
George
Jeff
Dominic
Paul
Louie
Brendan
Frank
Dennis
Joe
Dominic
Jacob
Laurin

1958-59
1953
2006-07
2016-18
2004-05
1997-98
1999-2000
2007-08
2019
1971-73
1962
1994-95
1976-78
1970-71
1965
1961-62
1980-81
1977-78
1998-99
2005-06
2010-11
2008-09
1969-70
1998-99
2015-16
2019
2018-19
2013-14
1949
2014-15
2018-19
2004-06
1993
2011
1951-52
1974-76
1983-84
1991-92
1995-96
2011-12
1962
2016-17
1997-98
1951
1960
1961-62
2018
1965-66
1978-79
1967-68
1993
1992
1985-86
2009-10
1972
1960-61
1995-96
2007-09
2013-14
2011-12
2018
2005
1958-59
1960
2010
2010-11
1966



CLARENCE FOOTBALL
WHITE LETTER AWARD

CLARENGE HIGH SCHOOL ALLTINE ROSTER

1966-2019
Turner Bill 1966 Whitacre Dennis 1957 1966 Dennis Wilt
Turner Mark 1967-68 Whitacre James 1946 1967 Greg Bossard
Tyler Fred 1961-63 Whitcomb Craig 1971 1968  Mark Turner
Uhteg Dan 1983-85 White Jeff 1970-71 1969 Mike Re_brovich
Urban Greg 1991-92 White Jon 2017-18 1970 Steve Kipp
Urban Rob 2000 : 1971 Dan Culligan
White Josh 1997-98
Usatch Steve 1987-88 : 1972 Mark Murphy
White Pat 1972-73 1973 Kim Smolka
Valley Don 1946-49 Whitlock Dave 1995 1974 Chris Frank
Van Fossen Ben_ 2018-19 Wiencek Devin 2015-16 1975 Joe Licata
Van Houtte Chris 2008 Wilkerson George 1961 1976  Rick Leone
za" E”"’" ';:jck 1323‘54 Williams Blake 2001-02 13% Erankh?errzfato
an Kuren - oug Navi
Williams Emaure 2012-13 P
Van Kuren  Wes 1954-55 Williams Eric 2010-11 1980 Dous Gresens
Vantine Derek  1992-93 Williamson  Tim 1975-76 1981  Mike Lally
Verzola Louis 1945-46 Willy James  2010-11 1982  Rodney Duttweiller
Victoria Nick 2019 Wilson Henry  1949-52 1983  Jim Brooks
V!tal.e Patrick 2010-11 Wilt Al 1962-63 1984 Jeff Ellis
Vizzi Matt 2012-13 Wilt Dave 1970-71 1985 Jon Hilburger
Voelker Geoff 1998-99 Wilt Dennis 1965-66 1986 Ron Kiener
Voigt Riley 2010 Windhorst  Mike 1971-72 loay  Paw Marcinowski
Vogel Jack 2007-08 Windnagle Dave 1971-72 1989 Steve Hilburger
zo?el ge'lth ?gg;l-gg Winzenried Al 1969-70 1990 Kevin Maney & Andy McKenzie
olgenau oleman - Wisniewski Brian 1994-95 1991  Jeff Showalter
Volgenau Pete 1973-74 Wisto Joe 1993 1992 none awarded
Volqenau Steve 1976-77 Witter Doug 1973-74 1993 Jason Geas"ng
Vonites Jon 1993-94 Wittig Cooper 2009-10 1994 Tom Matteson
Wagner Mark 1975-76 . . 1995 Bob Mecca
Wittman Erin 1994 1996 Corey Clive
Wagner Tom 1981-83 Wittman James 1965 1997 Chris Bayer
Walker Andy 1980 Wittman Jim 1963-64 1998  Kevin Clive
Walker Antwan 2019 Wolf Sean 2009-10 1999  Tim Hammer
Walline Aidan 2019 Wolfe Chris 1990-92 2000  none awarded
Walter Robb 1986-87 Wolfe Dale 1972 2001  Phil Smith
Walter Rich 1985-85 Wolfe T 1976 2002 Blake Williams
Walters Bucky 1956-57 " 2003 John Gintner
. Wood Rick 1979
Walters Eric 2002-03 2004 none awarded
i Wood Ted 1972 ;
Ward Mackenzie 2009-10 2005 Micah James
. Wood Robert 1969-70 2006 John Syty
Ward Nathaniel 2010-12 Woodridge Doug 1946-47 2007  Ed Kohout
Wardour Marcus 2016-17 Woodward Jake 2008-09 2008 Josh Rawdin
Washington  Steve 200506 | Woodward  steve . toasss 2000 JomFoey
ington eve - } ach Lauricella
Wasko Jacob  2016-17 Woodward Tommy  2014-13 2011 Nick Radzikowski & Dominic Taverna
Woodworth Grant 2012 y
Watson Mark 1975-76 2012 Alec Dietsch
W K Mik 1979 Wopperer Dave 1972-73 2013 Joe Wesolowski
awrzyns ¢ e Wright Chris  1984-85 2014 Billy Lorenz
Wawrzynski Steve 1978 Wrobel Daniel 2010-11 2015 Stephen Marzano
Weber Chris 1994-95 Wyatt Bill 1967-68 2016 Niko Mullen
Weber Greg 1995-96 Wyman Kevin 1969 2017 Jake Reger
Webster Douglas 1948-50 Yang Ethan 2018 2018 Jon Stevens
Weedon Shane 2012-13 Yates Roy 1963 2019 Jason Berchou
Weglarski Jim 1976-77 Yocum Ken 1948
Weiss Andrew 2018 Yost David 2000
Weiss Larry 1951 Young Duane  1973-74
Weitz Bradley  2009-10 Young Jacob 2004
Weitz Lee 1973 Young Paul 1989-90
Weller Joe 1986-87 Zauodny Rob 1992
Wells Earl 2017-18 Zgoda Todd 1991-92
Welsh Bob 1964-65 Ziegler William  1951-52
Welsh Gary 1962-63 Zielinski Matt 1996-98
Welsh Jack 2013 Zietz Ron 1993-94
Wende Bill 1972-73 Zimmer Greg 2004
Wende Karl 1974 Zimmer Jim 1956
Wende Pete 1961-62 Zimmer Mike 1954
Wendt Nick 2003-04 Zimmerman Jerry 1953-54
Weseman Carlton 1954 Zimmerman Kyle 2003
Weseman Gary 1977 Zimmerman Norman 1946
Weseman Ken 1959 Zimmermann  Tommy  2009-10
Wesolowski Ben 2015-16 Zoerb Bill 1978
Wesolowski Joe 2012-13 Zoratti Tony 1992-94
Wesolowski Michael  2010-11 Zwierschke Dale 1994
West Ray 1954 Zymroz Austin 2012

Whitacre Dennis 1957



